
Music Matters in and around Thornbury

2026H1 Time Event Place Performers Music

Friday 9 January 10.30am U3A Concert Alveston Methodist Stormforce 10, the local sea 
shanty group

Sunday 11 January 6.00pm Choral Evensong St Mary’s St Mary’s Church Choir

Saturday 17 January 3.00pm TO Concert Marlwood School Thornbury Orchestra Walton: Henry V, Chabrier: Espana
Frank: Symphony in D mi

Sunday 18 January 4.00pm St Mary’s Music Sunday 
Afternoon Concert Series

St Mary’s Bristol Chamber Choir

Sunday 25 January 4.00pm 4@4 (4th Sunday at 4pm) St Helen’s Thornbury Chamber Players Baroque programme to include a 
Handel Organ concerto

Sunday 8 February 6.00pm Choral Evensong St Mary’s

Friday 13 February 10.30am U3A Concert Alveston Methodist Royal Welsh College of 
Music and Drama

Sunday 15 February 4.00pm St Mary’s Music Sunday 
Afternoon Concert Series

St Mary’s Glenda Clwyd (harp)

Sunday 22 February 4.00pm 4@4 (4th Sunday at 4pm) St Helen’s Alveston Bristol Fashion Ladies 
Barbershop

Saturday 28 February 10.00am TCS Workshop Alveston Methodist Thornbury Choral Society

Saturday 28 February 7.30pm Action Arts Group Thornbury URC Nostos Trio

Sunday 8 March 6.00pm Choral Evensong St Mary’s

Friday 13 March 10.30am U3A Concert Alveston Methodist Thornbury Chamber Players
Sunday 15 March 4.00pm St Mary’s Music Sunday 

Afternoon Concert Series
St Mary’s Celli Peppers

March All day Thornbury Arts Festival - 
Eisteddfod

Whitsun Hall and St Mary’s

Friday 20 March 11am-
2pm, 2-

Red Nose Day Concerts Alveston Methodist Local performers Mixed programme, free entry with 
collection to go to Red Nose Day

Sunday 22 March 4.00pm 4@4 (4th Sunday at 4pm) St Helen’s Alveston Details to follow Chorales from the Bach Passions

Thursday 2 April 7.30pm Maundy Thursday Agape 
Service

St Mary’s

Friday 3 April 2.00pm Good Friday Service of 
Reflection

St Mary’s

Friday 10 April 10.30am U3A Concert Alveston Methodist Despina Homatidou and 
Marc Elton (violin and 

Saturday 11 April 10.00am SCBSG Workshop The Crypt School Gloucester South Cotswold Big Sing 
Group

Mahler: Das klagende Lied, Brahms: 
Academic Festival Overture, 
Bruckner: Te Deum

Sunday 12 April 6.00pm Choral Evensong St Mary’s

Sunday 19 April 4.00pm St Mary’s Music Sunday 
Afternoon Concert Series

St Mary’s Dodington Parish Band

Sunday 26 April 1pm/4pm 4@4 (4th Sunday at 4pm) St Helen’s Alveston Come and Sing 
rehearsal/performance

Friday 8 May 10.30am U3A Concert Alveston Methodist Matinée Musicale, a trio 
consisting of Helen Hill, 
Chris Hall and John Merrick

Sunday 10 May 6.00pm Choral Evensong St Mary’s

Saturday 16 May 7.30pm TCS Concert St Mary’s Thornbury Choral Society Rossini: Messe Solennelle

Sunday 17 May 4.00pm St Mary’s Music Sunday 
Afternoon Concert Series

St Mary’s David Bednall (organ)

Sunday 24 May 4.00pm 4@4 (4th Sunday at 4pm) St Helen’s Alveston Details to follow

Friday 12 June 10.30am U3A Concert Alveston Methodist Desert Island Discs with 
Alex Hiam

Saturday 13 June 7.30pm TO Concert Berkeley Church Thornbury Orchestra TBC

Sunday 14 June 6.00pm Choral Evensong St Mary’s

Sunday 21 June 4.00pm St Mary’s Music Sunday 
Afternoon Concert Series

St Mary’s Phoenix Recorder Orchestra

Saturday 4 July 7.30pm SCBSG Big Sing Tewkesbury Abbey South Cotswold Big Sing 
Group

Mahler: Das klagende Lied, Brahms: 
Academic Festival Overture, 
Bruckner: Te Deum

Sunday 12 July 6.00pm Choral Evensong St Mary’s

Sunday 19 July 4.00pm St Mary’s Music Sunday 
Afternoon Concert Series

St Mary’s St Mary’s Church Choir


